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Table 1: Diabetes Measures 
Performance Measure FY 2010 Target  FY 2011 Target FY 2012 Target Measure Lead 

1. Diabetes: Poor Glycemic Control: 
Proportion of patients with diagnosed 
diabetes with poor glycemic control (A1c 
> 9.5). [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 14% Met 

Achieve target rate of 15.1% 
Result: 15.3% Not Met 

Achieve target rate of 14.9% 
 

Ann Bullock 
OCPS/DDTP 
828-497-7455 

2. Diabetes: Ideal Glycemic Control: 
Proportion of patients with diagnosed 
diabetes with ideal glycemic control (A1c 
< 7.0)  [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 37% Met 

Achieve target rate of 34.9% 
Result: 35.2% Met 

Achieve target rate of 36.1% 
 

Ann Bullock 
OCPS/DDTP 
828-497-7455 

3. Diabetes: Blood Pressure Control: 
Proportion of patients with diagnosed 
diabetes that have achieved blood 
pressure control (<130/80). [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 41% Met 

Achieve target rate of 38.8% 
Result: 39.6% Met  

Achieve target rate of 40.6% 
 

Ann Bullock 
OCPS/DDTP 
828-497-7455 

4. Diabetes: LDL Assessment: 
Proportion of patients with diagnosed 
diabetes assessed for dyslipidemia (LDL 
cholesterol). [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 73% Met 

Achieve target rate of 69.0% 
Result: 73.8% Met 

Achieve target rate of 75.5% 
 

Ann Bullock 
OCPS/DDTP 
828-497-7455 

5. Diabetes: Nephropathy 
Assessment: Proportion of patients with 
diagnosed diabetes assessed for 
nephropathy. [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 63% Met 

Achieve target rate of 59.5% 
Result: 61.5% Met 

Achieve target rate of 62.9% 
 

Ann Bullock 
OCPS/DDTP 
828-497-7455 

 
Table 2: Cancer Screening Measures 

Performance Measure FY 2010 Target  FY 2011 Target FY 2012 Target Measure Lead 
7. Cancer Screening: Pap Screening 
Rates: Proportion of eligible women who 
have had a Pap screen within the 
previous three years. [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 55% Met 

Achieve target rate of 51.9% 
Result: 54.2% Met 

Achieve target rate of 55.5% Carolyn Aoyama 
DNS/OCPS  
301-443-1840 

8. Cancer Screening: Mammogram 
Rates:  Proportion of eligible women 
who have had mammography screening 
within the previous two years. [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 49% Met 

Achieve target rate of 47.9%  
Result: 50.2% Met 

Achieve target rate of 52.1% Carolyn Aoyama 
DNS/OCPS  
301-443-1840 

9. Cancer Screening: Colorectal 
Cancer Screening Rates: Proportion of 
eligible patients who have had 
appropriate colorectal cancer screening. 
[outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 20% Met 

Achieve target rate of 19.8% 
Result: 24.3% Met 

Achieve target rate of 25.2% Don Haverkamp 
NCCDPHP  
505-248-4422 
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Table 3: Immunization Measures 

Performance Measure FY 2010 Target  FY 2011 Target FY 2012 Target Measure Lead 
24. Childhood Immunizations: 
Combined (4:3:1:3:3) immunization rates 
for AI/AN patients aged 19-35 months. 
[outcome] Changes to Combined 
(4:3:1:3:3:1) series as of FY 2010 and 
to Combined (4:3:1:3:3:1:4) series as 
of FY 2011. 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 70% Met 

Achieve target rate of 66.1% 
Result: 61.2% Not Met 

Achieve target rate of 62.7% Amy Groom/Jim Cheek 
OPHS/Epi  
505-248-4226 
 

25. Adult Immunizations: Influenza: 
Influenza vaccination rates among adult 
patients age 65 years and older. 
[outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 43% Met 

Achieve target rate of 40.5% 
Result: 48.5% Met 

Achieve target rate of 49.6% Amy Groom/Jim Cheek 
OPHS/Epi  
505-248-4226 
 

26. Adult Immunizations: Pneumovax: 
Pneumococcal vaccination rates among 
adult patients age 65 years and older. 
[outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 54% Met 

Achieve target rate of 50.1% 
Result: 55.4% Met 

Achieve target rate of 56.7% Amy Groom/Jim Cheek 
OPHS/Epi  
505-248-4226 
 

 
Table 4: Prevention Measures 

Performance Measure FY 2010 Target  FY 2011 Target FY 2012 Target Measure Lead 
11. Alcohol Screening (FAS 
Prevention): Alcohol use screening (to 
prevent Fetal Alcohol Syndrome) among 
appropriate female patients.  
[outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 65% Met 

Achieve target rate of 61.1% 
Result: 62.4% Met 

Achieve target rate of 63.4% Danny Ukestine 
OCPS/DBH 
301-443-4754 

16. Domestic (Intimate Partner) 
Violence Screening:  Proportion of 
women who are screened for domestic 
violence at health care facilities. 
[outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 61% Met 

Achieve target rate of 60.7% 
Result: 59.0% Not Met 

Achieve target rate of 59.0% Denise Grenier  
ITSC, Tucson  
520-670-4865 

18. Depression Screening: Proportion 
of adults ages 18 and over who are 
screened for depression. [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 63% Met 

Achieve target rate of 62.8% 
Result: 60.9% Not Met 

Achieve target rate of 60.9% Cheryl Peterson 
OCPS/DBH  
301-443-1840 

31. Childhood Weight Control:  
Proportion of children ages 2-5 years 
with a BMI at the 95th percentile or 
higher. [outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 18% Met 

Long-term measure, not 
reported in FY 2011 
 

Long-term measure, not 
reported in FY 2012 

Lorraine Valdez 
OCPS/DDTP  
505-248-4182 
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Performance Measure FY 2010 Target  FY 2011 Target FY 2012 Target Measure Lead 
32. Tobacco Cessation Intervention: 
Proportion of tobacco-using patients that 
receive tobacco cessation intervention. 
[outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 23% Met 

Achieve target rate of 21.7% 
Result: 23.4% Met 

Achieve target rate of 23.9% Dayle Knutson 
ABR/WNB 
605-462-6155 

 
Table 5: HIV/AIDS Measure 

Performance Measure FY 2010 Target  FY 2011 Target FY 2012 Target Measure Lead 
33.  HIV Screening: Proportion of 
pregnant women screened for HIV. 
[outcome] 

Set new baseline rate 
Result: 84% Met 

Achieve target rate of 79.2% 
Result: 86.0% Met 

Achieve target rate of 88.0% Scott Giberson  
OCPS  
301-443-4644 

 
Table 6: Suicide Prevention Measure 

Performance Measure FY 2010 Target  FY 2011 Target FY 2012 Target Measure Lead 
29. Suicide Surveillance: Increase the 
incidence of suicidal behavior reporting 
by health care (or mental health) 
professionals [outcome] 

National I/T/U Target: 
Increase the number of 
suicidal behavior report 
forms completed and 
submitted to 1,700 
I/T/U Result: 1,908 Met 

National I/T/U Target: 
Increase the number of 
suicidal behavior report 
forms completed and 
submitted to 1,784 
Result: 1,930 

National I/T/U Target: 
Increase the number of 
suicidal behavior report 
forms completed and 
submitted to 1,807 

Cheryl Peterson 
OCPS/DBH  
301-443-1870 

 
*Note: Results are from CRS programs only  


